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December 2024 NMTS Mileage Report

2024 2023 2022 2021
Period Trips Miles Trips Miles Trips Miles Trips Miles
Jan 204 6,571 243 8,117 285 10,766 103 3,717
Feb 226 7,091 200 6,759 194 7,312 131 4,527
Mar 218 6,960 245 8,741 275 10,412 258 10,186
Apr 284 9,519 329 12,088 330 12,138 242 9,878
May 224 7,661 334 12,772 353 12,794 300 11,418
Jun 262 8,911 306 11,523 330 12,138 288 11,132
Jul 342 12,142 323 11,550 433 15,766 388 14,573
Aug 328 11,898 318 12,222 332 11,926 366 13,976
Sep 286 10,744 283 10,819 331 11,449 335 12,721
Oct 258 9,780 256 9,303 233 8,520 241 9,825
Nov 199 7,401 251 9,220 235 8,601 331 12,457
Dec 182 6,589 219 7,665 245 8,444 247 9,123
Total 3013 105,267 3307 120,779 3576 130,266 3230 123,533

Mileage Notes: This month featured 37 rides with 182 individual trips riding 6,589 miles

Currently reported mileage includes the following:

Club Miles: miles recorded while participating in group club rides.

Club Rides and Trips: Number of club rides. Multi day rides will yield more than 1 trip.

Young Rider: Club miles recorded by members under 40.

New Member: Club miles recorded by those in their first full calendar year of membership.

Working Stiff: Club miles recorded by members who are employed full time. Send a note to mileagechairman@nmts.org if
you would like to be included.

Total Miles: Miles recorded bicycling outdoors using the Ride With GPS Total Miles Challenge.

Commuting Miles: Miles recorded on the Ride With GPS Commuting Miles Challenge.

Details for all of the NMTS mileage programs are available at https://www.nmts.org/club.php in the linked "Club Miles
Program" and "Total Miles Program" documents. Note that this is the last time total miles will be recorded. The board voted
to discontinue this program at the end of 2024

Club miles, rides and trips are collected by default for all club members. If you would like to have your data ommitted from
this report or would like to be included in the Young Rider or Working Stiff categories send an email to
mileagechairman@nmts.org .

To join the total miles program visit https://ridewithgps.com/challenges/27248/overview
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Name
Marsh, Chris
Atkins, David
Brueckner, Robert
Bouchier, Frank
Hagemann , Jeffrey
Gillett, John
Shaw, Gary
Young, Wesley
Titus, Greg
Sturtevant, John
McKenzie, Steve
Higginbotham, Dale
McCulloch, Mary
Butler, Ralph
Sanchez, Yvonne
Olewine, Lisa
Fordice, Jim
Titus, Barbara
Fodness, Mark
McCombs, Darrell
Ballenthin, John
Golden, Thomas Kevin

Okamoto, Yoshihiro Roy

Brethauer, Dorothy
Ferrell, Will
Randour, Charles
Garner, Darlyne
DeMay, Will
Martinez, Albert
McCoy, Russ

Wagner-McCombs, Crystal

Denning, Dean
Riggs, Roger
McRill, David
Waggoner, Bob
Myers, Rick
Sullivan, Thomas
Britt, John
Duarte, Jerry
Fellows, John
Lewis, Darcy
Sundt, Daniel
Levine, Ken
Wagner, Brian
Evans, Holly
Rafferty, Faye
Peterson, Brad
Mitchell, Fred
Clifford, Rosella
Gee, James
Briscoe, Rob
Perkins, Patrick
Lee, Jon

Olson, David
Gorenz, Fred
DeMay, Johanna
Elrod, Lisa
Jacobson, Ken
Simonson, Don
Olewine, Michael
Taylor, Ronald
Pasnewski, Mark
Keith, John
Carino, David
Hall, Mike
Marks, Peter
Yeomans, Rick
Torres, Richard
Shepherd, Max
Squier, Thomas
Clifford, Bernie
Born, Wally
Frizzell, Erin
Dunlay, Terry
Davila, Mike
Valdes, Norberto
Foltz, Eric

Born, Elizabeth
Ware, Eric
Wingate, Bill
Roddy, Patrick
Sundt, Michelle
D'Lamater, Susan
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710 456
715 545
275 372
410 312
263 345
211 335
172 216
279 306
128 91
80 340
166 198
146 160
294 257
78 128
209 158
91 228
86 300
165 183
113 346
211 256
0 46
290 332
0 0
96 101
106 148
47 38
92 112
112 100
130 356
38 0
116 106
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91 38
0 0
55 40
0 101
75 72
103 91
60 84
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126 35
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TOT
6921
6165
4939
4348
4079
3423
3323
3242
3143
2878
2773
2696
2672
2335
2248
2205
2195
2170
1799
1716
1604
1532
1531
1431
1406
1347
1329
1325
1309
1254
1168
1121
986
960
939
896
895
874
787
724
675
646
642
623
621
606
605
583
582
581
574
562
549
548
494
468
456
444
422
396
388
381
363
336
323
266
241
196
189

171
161
150
142
120
116
110
107
102
92
78
67
56

New Member 2023 in Red
New Member 2024 in Blue
Working Stiff in Green



Club Mileage Page 3

Name JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JuL AUG SEP ocT NOV DEC TOT
Marino, Jan 0 0 12 0 20 8 0 16 0 0 0 0 56
Yeomans, Nancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 22 0 0 0 45
Peach, Justin 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
Hagemann , Susan 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 43
Burnett, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
Purtee, Jeanie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36
Zucosky, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
Zucosky, Jane 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
Fiorillo, Noemi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34
Stolk, Russ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34
Morganti, Art 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
Morganti, Chris 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
Gaza, Bob 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Miller, Donald (Skip) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22
Stevens, Hal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20

New Member 2023 in Red
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Name
Atkins, David
Ballenthin, John
Born, Elizabeth
Born, Wally
Bouchier, Frank
Brethauer, Dorothy
Briscoe, Rob
Britt, John
Brueckner, Robert
Burnett, Scott
Butler, Ralph
Carino, David
Clifford, Bernie
Clifford, Rosella
D'Lamater, Susan
Davila, Mike
DeMay, Johanna
DeMay, Will
Denning, Dean
Duarte, Jerry
Dunlay, Terry
Elrod, Lisa
Evans, Holly
Fellows, John
Ferrell, Will
Fiorillo, Noemi
Fodness, Mark
Foltz, Eric
Fordice, Jim
Frizzell, Erin
Garner, Darlyne
Gaza, Bob
Gee, James
Gillett, John
Golden, Thomas Kevin
Gorenz, Fred
Hagemann , Jeffrey
Hagemann , Susan
Hall, Mike
Higginbotham, Dale
Jacobson, Ken
Keith, John
Lee, Jon
Levine, Ken
Lewis, Darcy
Marino, Jan
Marks, Peter
Marsh, Chris
Martinez, Albert
McCombs, Darrell
McCoy, Russ
McCulloch, Mary
McKenzie, Steve
McRill, David
Miller, Donald (Skip)
Mitchell, Fred
Morganti, Art
Morganti, Chris
Myers, Rick
Okamoto, Yoshihiro Roy
Olewine, Lisa
Olewine, Michael
Olson, David
Pasnewski, Mark
Peach, Justin
Perkins, Patrick
Peterson, Brad
Purtee, Jeanie
Rafferty, Faye
Randour, Charles
Riggs, Roger
Roddy, Patrick
Sanchez, Yvonne
Shaw, Gary
Shepherd, Max
Simonson, Don
Squier, Thomas
Stevens, Hal
Stolk, Russ
Sturtevant, John
Sullivan, Thomas
Sundt, Daniel
Sundt, Michelle
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DEC TOT

715 6165
0 1604

0 107

0 161
287 4348
180 1431
72 574
78 874
215 4939
0 41
154 2335
0 336
35 171
22 582
0 56
39 120
0 468
47 1325
121 1121
54 787
0 142

0 456

0 621

0 724
80 1406
0 34

0 1799

0 110
204 2195
0 150
141 1329
0 24
129 581
313 3423
0 1532

0 494
180 4079
0 43
57 323
104 2696
0 444

0 363
47 549
0 642
36 675
0 56
42 266
416 6921
0 1309
28 1716
78 1254
152 2672
179 2773
0 960
22 22
36 583
0 25

0 25
180 896
0 1531
237 2205
0 396

0 548
36 381
0 44

0 562

0 605

0 36
58 606
0 1347
40 986
0 78

0 2248
352 3323
0 189
28 422
92 185
0 20

0 34
395 2878
105 895
0 646

0 67

New Member 2023 in Red
New Member 2024 in Blue

Working Stiff in Green



Name
Taylor, Ronald
Titus, Barbara
Titus, Greg
Torres, Richard
Valdes, Norberto
Waggoner, Bob
Wagner, Brian
Wagner-McCombs, Crystal
Ware, Eric
Wingate, Bill
Yeomans, Nancy
Yeomans, Rick
Young, Wesley
Zucosky, Alex
Zucosky, Jane

JAN

203
347

48
75
117

o o

295

FEB
38
96
326
96

145

o oo oo

146

MAR
44

68

362

116
109

102

O ooooo

APR

37
127
302

80
27
107
210

o o

168

Club Mileage (Alpha)

MAY JUN
5
165
128
0
0
55
38
116
0
0
0
0
279
0
0

2024_12_Mileage Report.ods

19
183
91
0
36
40
74
106
0

0

0
45
306
36
36

175
301
242

113
73
236

o

122
431

AUG
24
279
370

112
81
192

92
23
29
263

SEP

212

203

100

48

86

22

45
306

ocT

NOV

Page 5
DEC TOT

39 388
145 2170
216 3143
0 196

0 116
43 939
0 623
28 1168
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0 45
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0 36
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New Member 2023 in Red
New Member 2024 in Blue
Working Stiff in Green



Name
Marsh, Chris
Atkins, David
Brueckner, Robert
Hagemann, Jeffrey
Bouchier, Frank
Young, Wesley
Gillett, John
Shaw, Gary
Titus, Greg
McKenzie, Steve
McCulloch, Mary
Sturtevant, John
Ferrell, Will
Sanchez, Yvonne
Higginbotham, Dale
Titus, Barbara
Butler, Ralph
Fordice, Jim
Okamoto, Yoshihiro Roy
Fodness, Mark
DeMay, Will
Sullivan, Thomas
Olewine, Lisa
Golden, Thomas Kevin
Martinez, Albert
Taylor, Ronald
Brethauer, Dorothy
Rafferty, Faye
McCombs, Darrell
Garner, Darlyne
Waggoner, Bob
Ballenthin, John
Randour, Charles
McCoy, Russ

Wagner-McCombs, Crystal

Duarte, Jerry
Levine, Ken
Evans, Holly
Denning, Dean
McRill, David
Myers, Rick
Riggs, Roger

Rides Trips Miles

167
126
128
109
100
97
84
82
76
74
74
72
72
61
59
58
57
57
56
52
52
50
47
29
45
44
43
43
42
41
36
25
24
31
30
30
26
26
25
25
25
24

172
138
128
109
100
97
84
82
76
74
74
72
72
61
59
58
57
57
56
52
52
50
47
45
45
44
43
43
42
41
36
35
31
31
30
30
26
26
25
25
25
24
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Club Trips for the Year

6921
6165
4939
4079
4348
3242
3423
3323
3143
2773
2672
2878
1406
2248
2696
2170
2335
2195
1531
1799
1325
895
2205
1532
1309
388
1431
606
1716
1329
939
1604
1347
1254
1168
787
642
621
1121
960
896
986

Avg
40.24
44.67
38.59
37.42
43.48
33.42
40.75
40.52
41.36
37.47
36.11
39.97
19.53
36.85
45.69
37.41
40.96
38.51
27.34
34.60
25.48
17.90
46.91
34.04
29.09

8.82
33.28
14.09
40.86
3241
26.08
45.83
43.45
40.45
38.93
26.23
24.69
23.88
44.84
38.40
35.84
41.08

Page 6



Name
Simonson, Don
Hall, Mike
Britt, John
Sundt, Daniel
Fellows, John
Perkins, Patrick
Olson, David
Clifford, Rosella
DeMay, Johanna
Lewis, Darcy
Wagner, Brian
Mitchell, Fred
Lee, Jon
Gee, James
Briscoe, Rob
Gorenz, Fred
Peterson, Brad
Pasnewski, Mark
Elrod, Lisa
Jacobson, Ken
Olewine, Michael
Keith, John
Carino, David
Marks, Peter
Yeomans, Rick
Torres, Richard
Born, Wally
Dunlay, Terry
Shepherd, Max
Squier, Thomas
Clifford, Bernie
Frizzell, Erin
Born, Elizabeth
Marino, Jan
Davila, Mike
Valdes, Norberto
Foltz, Eric
Hagemann, Susan
Ware, Eric
Wingate, Bill
Roddy, Patrick
Sundt, Michelle

Rides Trips Miles
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Club Trips for the Year

422
323
874
646
724
562
548
582
468
675
623
583
549
581
574
494
605
381
456
444
396
363
336
266
241
196
161
142
189
185
171
150
107
56
120
116
110
43
102
92
78
67

Avg
17.58
13.46
38.00
29.36
34.48
26.76
27.40
30.63
24.63
37.50
36.65
34.29
34.31
38.73
38.27
35.29
46.54
31.75
41.45
44.40
44.00
45.38
56.00
44.33
40.17
32.67
32.20
28.40
47.25
46.25
42.75
37.50
26.75
14.00
40.00
38.67
36.67
14.33
51.00
46.00
39.00
33.50

Page 7



Name
D'Lamater, Susan
Yeomans, Nancy
Gaza, Bob
Peach, Justin
Burnett, Scott
Purtee, Jeanie
Zucosky, Jane
Zucosky, Alex
Fiorillo, Noemi
Stolk, Russ
Morganti, Chris
Morganti, Art

Miller, Donald (Skip)

Stevens, Hal

Rides Trips Miles

2

P P PP PRPRPRPRLRRLRRPLRRLRNN

2

P R PR R RPRRRLRRPRRLNN

2024 12 Mileage Report.ods

Club Trips for the Year

56
45
24
44
41
36
36
36
34
34
25
25
22
20

Avg
28.00
22.50
12.00
44.00
41.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
34.00
34.00
25.00
25.00
22.00
20.00
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Total Mileage

Name Total Miles (Year to Date)
Foltz, Eric 12427.3
Shaw, Gary 6113.7
Brueckner, Robert 6008.3
Young, Wesley 5983.7
Hagemann, Jeffrey 5468.0
Titus, Greg 5150.2
Mckenzie, Steve 5058.9
Gillett, John 4905.9
Bouchier, Frank 4620.0
Sturtevant, John 4385.2
Ballenthin, John 3794.2
Mathes, John 3518.0
Martinez, Albert 2635.6
Randour, Charles 1984.3
Britt , John 1822.2
Briscoe, Rob 1726.7
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Name
Kjeldgaard, Ed
Marsh, Chris
Sullivan, Thomas
Thompson, William
Mitchell, Fred
Shaw, Gary
Atkins, David
Fordice, Jim
Pasnewski, Mark
D'Lamater, Susan
Sturtevant, John
Simonson, Don
Ferrell, Will
Monfort, Ralph
Titus, Barbara
Flegel, Roger
Griffith, Bob
Sweeney, Mary Ann
Cullison, Richard
Gillett, John
Gold, Sandy
Titus, Greg
DeMay, Will
McKenzie, Steve
Brueckner, Robert
Butler, Ralph
Dyer, John
DeMay, Johanna
Zucosky, Alex
Garcia, Max
Brethauer, Dorothy
D'Lamater, Gary
Riggs, Roger
Zucosky, Jane
Zeman, Al
Wood, John
Friesen, Dee
Chavez, Donna
Tooley, Dean
Oakes, Rob
Bouchier, Frank

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

TOTAL
124415
112816
105418

95390
87335
81608
72343
63133
62718
61586
61358
59723
56589
54363
51823
51001
48740
48153
46601
46388
44228
42514
42175
40566
40512
39759
39331
36446
36027
34786
34042
31949
31735
30094
29705
28836
28752
28718
28091
28069
27373

Page 10



Perkins, Patrick
Odinek, Judy
Odinek, Richard
Heimerl, Chris
Murphy, Dean
Kramer, Dennis
Pegue, Gordon
Jones, Gary
Barrera, Richard
Snow, Tom
Youngblood, Richard
McCombs, Darrell
Waggoner, Bob
Young, Wesley
Gately, John
Arakaki, Lester
Sommers, Cindy
Nichols, Allen
Marks, Peter
Jewell, David
Levine, Ken
Myers, Rick
Rayburn, Rosalie
Marsh, Jan
Moffat, Stephen
Evans, Holly
Stevens, Hal

Wagner-McCombs, Crystal

Stolk, Russ

Olson, David
Arthur, Jim
Rundle, Bob
Garner, Darlyne
Taylor, Ronald
Hagemann, Jeffrey
Weinstein, Stanley
Zahm, Maggie
Randour, Charles
Nelson, Andrew
Zabrocki, Ron
Poole, Robert
Sanford, Tom

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

26275
26231
26030
25391
23010
21513
21026
20346
19661
19423
19109
18189
17798
17377
17169
15805
15425
15333
15234
14839
14827
14626
14370
14273
14212
14075
14032
14006
13650
13494
12707
12692
12523
12376
12356
11744
11700
11545
11404
11403
11372
10956
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Cress, Dianne
Frame, Terrance
Fenstermacher, Don
Hall, Mike

Gilbert, Larry
Satter, David
Captain, Alan
Davila, Mike

Roddy, Patrick
Larson, Car
Sheesley, Randy
Taylor, Suzanne
Isabell, Sandra M.
Russell, Eric
Jacobson, Bill
Elrod, Lisa
Martinez, Albert
Bergen, Trudy
Deutsch, Barry
Hochmann, Steve
Pryor, Phyllis
Griffin, Kevin
Wormwood, Rita
Dunlay, Terry
Schofield, Ernie
Smith, Carl

Conley, Chris
Velhagen, Edward
Golden, Thomas Kevin
Stirbis, Peter
Urtiaga, Kathryn
Hilley, Lee
Capener, Lavilla
Reeves, Phil
Wiggins, Jane
Pinson, Art
Higginbotham, Dale
Sanchez, Yvonne
Berthelote, Ted
Mcculloch, Mary
Hardiman, Dartanyon
Hochmann, Thomas

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

10608
10606
10390
10272
10229
10182
10155
9972
9895
9803
9739
9567
9353
9295
9267
9265
9247
9244
9116
9036
8825
8788
8659
8587
8414
8410
8374
8089
7958
7884
7774
7609
7325
7295
7279
7277
7259
7029
6987
6907
6867
6708
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Davis, Scott
Okamoto, Yoshihiro Roy
Murphy, Gale
Grayson, Jerry
Ballenthin, John
Nickerson, Greg
Keenan, Don
Godlewski, Tommy
Segura, Saul
Peterson, Tim
Allen, Jim

Barreto, Carlos
Holmberg, Lance
Bishop, Luke
McCoy, Russ
Olson, Linda
Fowler, Allan
Cronenberg, Gus
Britt, John

Spath, Terry
Lewis, Darcy
Duarte, Jerry
Gauthier, Ken
Salazar, Art
Johnston, J.D.
Yeomans, Rick
Shelton, Jim
Morganti, Chris
Fodness, Mark
Stockdale, Grant
Hagemann, Jeffrey
Wood, Vern
Negus, Ken
Heimerl, Sandy
Rafferty, Faye
Hartsock, Christina
Nichols, Roger
Rothman, Brian
McCorkell, Jon
Dahl, Bill
Godlewski, Tommy
Welter, Douglas

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

6622
6594
6237
6166
6160
6142
5773
5488
5431
5297
5248
5154
5151
5124
4997
4898
4824
4764
4699
4688
4679
4535
4514
4504
4489
4413
4391
4302
4284
4149
4079
3953
3903
3866
3853
3820
3816
3665
3654
3534
3503
3370
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Candelaria, David
Patten, Micky
Bejos, Karla
McClure, Paul
Cooper, Chuck
Hernandez, Ed
Luera, Sheryl
Ives, Harry

Dean, Mitch
Pifer, Jeffrey
Cordutsky, George
Yeomans, Nancy
Dickson, Bobby
Chow, Weng
Morganti, Art
Bleakman, Rich
Chavez, Roger
Kopczynski, Olivia
Howard, Crockett
Saul, Jeff

Biesel, Mary
Burdette, Jeff
Gee, James
Stucker, Mitchell
Levin, Lisa
Torres, Richard

Guzman Nichols, Lucy

Morgan, Bob
Brewer, Brad
Chow, Ruth
Olson, Steve
Denning, Dean
Beasley, Michael
Palley, Brant
Wolff, Pam
Knight, Charles
Meincke, Carol
LaBry, Leslie
Olewine, Lisa
Briscoe, Rob
Woods, Alanna
Salem, Laura

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

3323
3306
3280
3276
3224
3189
3170
3098
3071
2994
2942
2938
2935
2907
2892
2813
2781
2716
2580
2561
2526
2495
2484
2480
2445
2416
2403
2398
2394
2386
2326
2307
2303
2295
2273
2270
2248
2246
2241
2192
2187
2136

Page 14



Jensen, Dan
Howard, Norman
Ogren, Carolyn
Owens, Diane
Weis, David

Foltz, Eric
McLaughlin, Pepper
Wilder, Jack
Jacobson, Ken
Mangum, Harold
Langmead, Michelle
Bateman, Heather
Kent, Margaret
Travnicek, Stefan
Knotts, Debby
Marks, Steve
Kiley, John
Jensen, Carla
Filzen, Franni
Lockwood, Kirk
Goodding, Jim
Shortridge, Robert
Thomas, Ramona
Schmaltz, Don
Buchta, Jason
Sturgeon, Dave
Redmond, Joe
Holzer, Eric
Dwyer, Kay
Sanderson, Tom
Bruce, Thom
Knight, Brian
Schmitz, Jeff
Porter, Stephen
Lueck, Gary
Lokke, Rolf
Williams, Maurice
Strickland, Magdalena
Post, Steve
Alexander, William
Heimerl, Anna
Newman, Cheryl

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

2120
2091
2064
2004
1992
1980
1965
1933
1931
1928
1910
1900
1869
1816
1781
1777
1774
1759
1743
1734
1733
1731
1719
1704
1701
1687
1651
1641
1634
1623
1620
1618
1594
1591
1543
1541
1503
1497
1477
1459
1444
1442

Page 15



Matthews, Paul
Thompson, Robert
Marino, Jan
Wagner, Brian
Costales, Samson
Vogel, John
Kosonovich, Michael
Hanley, Charles
Buckland, Charles
Lee, Jon

Wagner, Crystal
Newman, Philip
Mahieu, Steve
Surbey, Barbara
Smith, Julie
Shipley, Bob
Frizzell, Erin
Hess, Tom

Feller, Dan

Farris, Dan
Critchley, Eric
Purtee, Jeanie
Schiano, Chris
Brinkerhoff, Jonathan
Trujillo, Michael
Novak, Janet
McCartney, Steve
Hildreth, Volney
Sundt, Daniel
Fellows, John
Mast, Ryan
Avery, Dennis
McRill, David
Warren, Al
Ohnama, Keiko
Smith, Karen
Ware, Lyle

Gray, Altana
Mavyer, Tom
Peach, Justin
Mershon, Greg
LaBry, John

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

1439
1415
1413
1407
1373
1356
1313
1296
1245
1244
1226
1217
1208
1207
1203
1175
1173
1161
1159
1139
1116
1115
1111
1108
1031
1022
1017
996
993
982
976
971
960
959
937
909
906
905
899
882
874
871

Page 16



Keyser, Sybil
OBrien, Patrick
Stirbis, Barbara
Rochford, Jim
Hogan, Tim
Slade, Lynn
Hartwick, Dave
Salinas, Doris
Strickland, Lena
Alexander, Stan
Oliver, James
Gallagher, Chuck
Freeman, Archie
Jaramillo, Dale
Mayer, Edel
Feavearyear, John
Fothergill, Jana
Romanovska, Olga
Whitfield, James
Hash, Gerald
Russell, Scott
Smith, Stephen
Vignoni, Richard
Satter, Christine
Wakefield, Keith
Huang, Andy
Mathes, John
Clifford, Rosella
Epstein, Steve
Finley, John
Shepherd, Max
Magnum, Harold
Valdes, Norberto
Mabhieu, Sherry
DeCarvalho, Luciano
Hemsing, Wayne
Benard, Clay
Esposito, Scott
Kupchella, Marcy
Holmes, John
Wagner , Brian
Garcia, Linda

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

868
866
861
851
848
846
839
800
795
794
782
766
764
762
738
735
735
728
727
722
708
705
697
695
690
686
686
672
671
671
670
662
658
650
645
643
636
634
634
629
623
622

Page 17



Moore, Richard
Young, William
Peterson, Brad
Stout, Laurie
Collins, Dede
Cooper, Dennis
Marciniak, Eugene
Gonzales, Richard
Madison, Frank
Chenard, Travis
McClure, Liam
Keller, Christa
Rodenz, Sonja
Taylor, Allan
Davis, Mike

Stolk, Deborah
Trujillo, Alexcia
Gorenz, Fred
Aries, Joshua

Hernandez, Christian

Straba, Bill
Dudak, David
Hoeman, Marcia
Evangelisti, Carlo
Martinez, Gerald
Chang-Say, Ai-mee
Schoenwald, David
Keith, John
Henckel, Paul
Lucero, Michael
Roddy, Hugh
Frame, Terry
Carrillo, Kris
Shipley, Robert
Sagrans, Howard
Roddy, Mimi
Gaza, Bob
Hanes, Chuck
Webb IV, David
Newton, Tonya
Smith, Richard
Corvetto, Gina

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

617
614
605
596
585
585
585
584
564
558
551
549
547
547
546
542
533
532
527
523
521
518
515
513
510
508
508
507
503
503
503
501
496
496
482
481
479
478
478
475
473
469

Page 18



Alexander, Kathryn
Hilley, Robert
Hardman, Martha
Rimson, Erika
Wakefield, John
Carstensen, John
Diaz, Ruben
Elder, Edward
Hawthorne, Angela
Rahe, William
Doolittle, Chris
Cobb, Sarah
McDowell, Brett
Olewine, Michael
Gonzales, Laurene
Abrams-Silva, lan
Steichen, Dick
Cutler, Terry
Saffle, Joe
Cannon, Darla
Carlson, Doug
Wilson, Sandy
Barker, Eryn
Davis, Margie
Sage, Cindy
Dillon, Lauralee
Sagrans, Howie
Morrison, Dan
O'Kelley, Margaret
Peterson, Mae
Cash, Larry
Hogue, Michael
Shane, Jackie
Carrillo, Kristine
Noyes-Smith, Rob
Wess, Hartley
Kaplan, Ira
Reeves, Beth
Montfort, Ralph
Carino, David
Zeigler, Jill

Davis, Ellen

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

467
459
454
452
451
450
450
446
446
440
437
432
432
432
427
424
421
419
413
396
394
392
386
386
384
380
380
379
378
375
373
370
366
360
353
350
349
349
345
336
331
330
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Dillon, Greg 330
Mozeley, Scott 329
Berthelotte, Ted 327
Bennett, Jim 324
Howell, Cara 322
Stout, Corey 316
Sage, Russ 315
Learmonth, Blake 312
Hroch, Brian 308
Derzon, Mark 304
Owen, Bob 300
Mott, Elliott 296
Clark, Lee 294
Wingate, Bill 293
Young, Charlie 293
O'Bryan, Colleen 292
McKnight, Susan 289
Oruch, Tobin 289
Remillard, Angela 289
Kutvirt, Daniel 287
Margo, Vena 286
Remillard, Bill 283
House, Richard 282
Jones, Mickey 282
Chiang, Jonathan 281
Raymond, Nate 281
Chilton, Lance 279
Vawter, Allen 279
Burns, Jeff 278
Laslie, Wayne 276
Ortega, Victor 276
Arvidson, Leif 275
Hardy, Becky 273
Hardy, Matt 273
Seidler, Cora 273
Ostrye, Patrick 271
Nine, Jeff 269
Aragon, James 268
Senn, Danny 268
Kay, Larry 267
Rice, Bernell 266

Hinchey, Marc 265



Stockdale, lan
Wrench, Robert
Dal, Jason
Pugsley, Mark
Aries, Shaun
O'Leary, Rob
O'Leary, Robert
Potter, Ken
Clifford, Bernie
Tinkham, Allan
Baer, Tom

Poole, Joy
Ferenczhalmy, Tom
Tedford, Patrick
Saulter, Quentin
Joury, Marwan
Davis, Jon
Degenhardt, Craig
Fox, Lucy

Snow Gahate, Barbara
Schon, Herb
Urtiaga, Kathy
Burleson, Kitt
Stowell, Stephanie
Ussery, John
Avery, Dee Dee
Creed, Laura
Teater, Thomas
Cullison, Patti
Evans, Sandi
Kelso, Shawn
Weiler, Tom
Solan, Brian
Martinez, Rod
Link, John

Brady, Anne
Brady, Pat

Jester, Carla
Weidemann, Scott
Witt, Orin
Dennett, Michael
Rice, Amy

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

265
264
261
261
260
257
257
257
254
254
251
251
250
250
249
248
243
243
243
243
242
241
239
237
235
233
233
231
230
230
230
227
226
225
224
223
223
223
223
222
219
218

Page 21



Bernhardt, Laurence
Olives, Pat

Butler, Pat

Luna, Julie
McCamman, Dan
Kupchlla, Marcy
Van Zante, Craig
Guzman, Lucy
Rundle, Matthew
Nechvatal, Maggie
Arnold, Vicki
Burwinkle, Dan
Pachak-Robie, David
Kutvirt, Susan
Joury, Lisa
Sanderson, Karen
Souder, Paul
Dengler, David
Jaramillo, Jennifer
Schiano, Elizabeth
Gore, Larry
Cvijanovich, Alexandra
Wistor, Brian
Grush, Matt
Bryan, John
Montoya, Michael
Sibley, Dale
Ritter, John
Squier, Thomas
Griego, Danny
Steen, Perry
Crane, Pamela
Perniciaro, Frank
Montano, Pat
Apodaca, Gene
Dufour, Greg
Hausenfleck, Eric
Sullivan, Eileen
Overmier, Alan
Jacobs, Julie
Johnson, Raegan
St Michel, John

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

215
215
214
214
214
212
211
210
210
206
203
203
202
201
198
197
196
195
195
194
192
191
191
189
188
186
186
185
185
182
182
180
180
179
178
178
178
178
177
175
175
175

Page 22



Wilson, Dan
Ansell, Graham
Ansell, Simon
Rosel, James
Rosel, Mary
Hagemann, Susan
Jurca, Denise
Mainland, David
Wheeler, Elise
Emsing, Jim
Webber, Patricia
Sweitzer, Jim
Servatius, Bill
Bauman, Ellen
Ferenczhalmy, Alex
Wilke, Derek
Born, Wally
Schwartz, Brian
Ware, Carole
Harper, Susan
Hickerson, Larry
Callahan, Clare
LaBry, Zack
Mason, Silda
Simons, Cyndy
Pelletier, Laura
Wormwood, Maya
Stormont, John
Sanford, Tara
Gardenswartz, Art
Lawrence, Henry
Leist, Brian
Muray, Mauny
Dombrowski, Mark
O'Brien, Susan
Stacy, Harry
Alderson, Ken
Chavez, Sam
O'Reilly, Brendan
Robbins, Jenny
Thompson, Kathy
Arbogast, Earl

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

175
174
174
172
172
169
169
168
167
166
166
165
163
162
162
162
161
161
161
160
160
159
159
158
158
157
156
153
152
151
151
150
150
149
149
148
147
145
145
144
144
143

Page 23



Bond, Greg
Brown, Russell
Noon, Chuck
Oister, Ken

Dunn, Martha
Sexton, Robert
Gatica, Elizabeth
White, Matt
Abbott, Bill

Long, Ken

Myers, Brian
Oakland, Gerald
Smith, MarySue
Hessler, Kathleen
Dresen, Barbara
Brunenkan, Coryn
Lopez, Paula
Page-English, Lisa
Hallack, Steve
Shortridge, Bob
Waite, Lindsay
Sanchez, Margaret
Marshall, Victor
Stucker, Linda
Biesel, Mary
Lewis, Kurt
Hutchinson, Ronda
Weimerskirch, Scott
Adelfang, Karen
Biedermann, Eric
Biedermann, Laura
Larson, Steve
Gould, Sean
Ohnuma, Keiko
Potter, Bob
Coleman, Joseph
MacQuigg, John
Kjeldgaard, Linda
Tewes, Neil
Henson, Kim
Henson, Scott
Sams, Edward

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

143
143
143
143
142
142
141
141
140
140
140
140
140
139
137
136
136
136
135
134
132
131
130
130
129
129
128
128
127
127
127
127
126
126
125
124
124
123
122
121
121
121

Page 24



Purtee, Michael
Guarnieri, Bob
Montoya, Bertha
Tiano, Don

Fate, Dick

La Vine, Karen
Leist, Michele
Gibel, Larry

Seus, George

Lea, John

Mazzola, John
Stam, Kent
Onimole, Margaret
McDonald, Michael
Ostrye, Michelle
Schulze, Elizabeth
Ruddell, Jeremy
Degenhardt, Derek
Roenfranz, Brian

Ferenczhalmy, Daniel

Oakland, Barbara
Pugsley, Laurie
Born, Elizabeth
Epstein, Bob
Salinas, Bob
Bochte, Michael
Jolley, Michael
Sundberg, Barbara
Salesky, Ron
Flegel, Daniel
Goodding, Julie
Ware, Eric
Gurule', Adam
Peavler, Jim
Bressler, Dean
Hanson, Chuck
Locke, John
Friend, Holly
Ansell, Carolyn
Ansell, Julian
McWhirter, Lesley
Heimerl, Charlie

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

120
118
118
118
117
117
117
116
116
115
114
114
113
112
111
111
110
109
109
108
108
108
107
107
107
106
106
106
105
102
102
102
101

97

96

96

96

95

94

94

94

91
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Raglin, Paul
Shero, Mike
Valdez, Robert
Daraska, Richard
Hays, Susanne
Plein, Linda
Lopez, Shelby
Pergler, Charles
Billington, Pat
James, Dale
James, Stephan
Nixon, Kristin
Nixon, Matt
Pecek, David
Phillips, Suzanne
Varnier, Stephen
Waldock, Roger
Hurst, Sarah
Krasney, Zoe
Scudder, Greg
Glaser, Carla
McGowan, Frank
Chilcott, Willard
Hazelwood, Fran
Saunders, Chuck
Shapiro, Howard
Al-Raie, Mohammad
Brady, Greg
Brown, Amy
Donckels, Damian
Wood, Seth
Miller, Curt

Van der Hoven, John
Rehg, Michael
Sun, Gwen
Tyrrell, Tom
Berget, Rick
Wolff, Elizabeth
Young, Philip
Bowersock, Suellen
Miura, Adrian
Casalnuovo, Joseph

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

91
91
91
90
90
90
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
84
84
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
79
79
79
77
77
77
76
76
75

Page 26



Sanders, David
Sanders, Debbie
Stokes, Paul
Anderson, Steve
Baca, Angie
Barter, Shirley
Cox, Michael
Dennet, Michael
Dodge, Joanne
Dolly-Opirrie, Orion
Frankis, Bob
Frankis, Mary
Gallegos, Nicholas
Kahn, Lisa
Klepzig, Kelley R
Klepzig, Kelly
Kuberry, Denise
Kuberry, Paul

Luckenbaugh, Donovan

Mazzola, Liz
Muth, Scott
Pabst, Dennis
Rash, Rose
Salazar, Michael
Schott, Alexandria
Sivinski, Sharon
Stacey, Harry
Tasy, Brian
Waldock, Conner
Waltz, Lisa
Wasiolek, Pacha
Wilson, Samantha
Rosenau, Martha
Stavig, Mark
Billington, Jerry
Doolittle, Judi
Dunbar, Howard
Kobrock, Sandy
Krakowski, Robert
Long, Dan
McTaggart, Don
Mueller, Mark

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

75
75
75
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
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Overstreet, Andy
Overstreet, Ann
O'Mellin, Barbara
Whittemore, Jim
Critchley, Eileen
Skinner, Dave
Welk, Margaret
Woolam, Chris
Brooks, Art
Davis, Charley
Lewis, Catherine
Lewis, Mac
Schaeffer, Jayne
Clawson, Alan
Kovalcik, James
McGuire, Don
Newman, Cindy
Sundt, Michelle
Dale, Lynda
Martin, Wendy
Swanson, Gerald
Swanson, Joan
Witzke, Elizabeth
Pedersen, Michael
Schwartz, Petra
Berns, Judith
Chalamidas, Peter
Chiappini, Robyn
McNally, Diane
McNally, Paul
Muray, Elaine
Erickson, Kevin
Haack, Rose
Raglin, Sandra
Wilder, Paul Jack

Cronenberg, August

Huelskamp, VT
O'Conner, Jay
Bettis, Jason
Migent, Steve
Molitor, Geri
Katona, Steve

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

72
72
71
71
70
70
69
69
68
68
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
67
66
66
65
65
65
64
64
63
63
63
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
57
57
56

Page 28



Caskey, Jeff
Montoya, Linnea
Zeller, Robert
Anastasio, Judy
Arnold, Timothy
Bejos, Andy
Dunn, Walter
Gallegos, Wendy
Barrera, Miros
Plunkett, Kitty
Ponce, Tony
Benedict, Darlene
Marsh, Michael
Morris, Curtis
Wood, Irby
Cantrell, Thomas
Izikson, Jacob
Jeffrey, Betsy
Thomas, Kelly
Thomas, Robbie
Thorpe, Lore
Stephens, John
Eichorst, Jeff
Freymiller, Joy
Pullano, Daleth
Seigler, Sheila
Sutherlin, Luis
Sutherlin, Sarah
Shorty, Shelvin
Vilkerman, Carlos
Zobel, William
Brooks, Jenn
Russo, Susan
Winowich, Nicholas
Asbury, Lynn
Jones, Robert
Pomeroy, Fred
Slade, Susan
Thorstensen, Beata
Carman, Michael
Hardy, Jim
Everett, Mark

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

55
54
54
53
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
48
48
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
46
45
45
45
45
45
44
44
43
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Fine, Frank
Hagemann , Susan
O'Mellin, Barry
Pegors, Tim
Pickar, Joel
Statom, Gloria
Dalby, Bruce
Gordon, Heather
Joyce, Aaron
Brauer, Jim
Burnett, Scott
Knight, Ann
Michaelis, Don
Oczon, Arnel
Echert, Gary
Hudgens, Kathy
Johns, Tom
Kilman, Paul
Owen, Michael
Peterson, Chuck
Steppe, Liz
Varnier, Christopher
Logan, Douglas
Schaub, John
Weddell, Jim
Wilson, Susan
Averhoff, Jeff
Cooney, Bernadette
Cruz, Abel
DeBruijn, Hendrik
Eng, Nils
Friedman, Howard
Granados, Daniel
Johnson, Curt
Kimball, Amy
Meihofer, Diana
Meihofer, Jules
Montoya, Tim
Myers, Reese
Perez, Victoria
Rhoades, Susan
Saul, Joy

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

43
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
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Wallace, Steve 37
Watters, Al 37
Billington, Sharon 36
Brinkerhoff, Eileen 36
Cisneros, Michael 36
Cisneros, Paula 36
Gibson, Joan 36
Gibson, Mike 36
Herbert, Lynne 36
Houle, Jim 36
Hyde, Connie 36
Ladig, Susan 36
Morris, Peggy 36
Seltzer, Joel 36
Butler, Rosemary 35
Hallquist, Jim 35
Hauannfield, Eric 35
Pierce, Craig 35
Surby, Barbara 35
Balcer, Nancy 34
Fiorillo, Noemi 34
Gately, Ann 34
Sobien, Richard 34
Thompson, Bob 34
Wible, Joseph 34
Black, Kenny 33
McClure, Chris 33
Scholfield, Laura 33
Byers, Barbara 32
Diesel, George 32
Schmitt, Steven 32
Dunn, Matthew 31
Newsom, Lee 30
Senn, Danny 30
Taylor, Tami 30
Hoelzer, Diane 28
Knight, Cynthia 28
Lee, John 28
Adkin, Paul 27
Grigson, Greg 27
Lopez, Beth Ann 27

Mitchell, Travers 27



Seppi, James
Willis, Sarah
Brennen, Bob
Goldbaum, Joy
Petto, L.A. Olden
Smith, Cynthia
Coleman, Joe
Murray, Nathan
Alderman, Ralph
Chavez, John
Furgang, Stuart
Kemper, Lisa
Levine, Daisy
McCalvey, Ken
Miller, Donald (Skip)
Olson, Lynne
Simon, Jerry
Bond, Ryan
Kearney, Deborah
Aries, Ethan
Kuenzler, Steve
Lynch, Bambi
Lynch, Tom
Michaelis, Pamela
Silverman, Alan
Towne, Jennie
Montgomery, Mimi
Keeble, John
Peterson, Ron
Aries, Josh
Cabbage, Fred
Hagemann, Mary
Duran, Dominic
Dudak, Clara
O'Melinn, Barbara
Shook, Susan
Weinmann, Irene
Eckhardt, Jonathan
Dahms, Guy
Osborne, Norm
Vasile, Mike

NMTS Career Miles 1996-2024

27
27
26
26
25
25
24
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
15
15
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
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